N030000/0362

(Re	equestor's Name))
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lly

ĩ

4



11/12/03--01055--024 **157.50

EFFECTIVE DATE

FILED 03 NOV 12 AM 9: 20 SECRETARY OF STATE

~ 03-3456

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Angel's Nest Child Development Corporation (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 □ \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certific

☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ☑ \$78.75
 ☐ \$87.50
 Filing Fee
 K Certified Copy
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate of Status
 ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Brenetta Smith

Name (Printed or typed)

GEFECTIVE DATE 11-10.02

17062 NW 11th Avenue

Address

Miami, FL 33169

City, State & Zip

(305) 624-9370

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 19, 2003

BRENETTA SMITH 17062 NW 11TH AVE. MIAMI, FL 33169

SUBJECT: ANGEL'S NEST CHILD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Ref. Number: W03000034566

We have received your document for ANGEL'S NEST CHILD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$157.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please complete Article(s) I - V.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2004 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6878.

Alan Crum Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 003A00062779

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ANGELS' NEST CHILD DEVELOPMENT, INCORPORATED

(a Non-Profit Corporation)

(The undersigned incorporators, in order to form a non-profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida's Not for Profit Corporation Act (in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:)

ARTICLE I: NAME

۲

The name of this corporation shall be:

ANGEL'S NEST CHILD DEVELOPMENT, INCORPORATED

ARTICLE II : PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and the mailing address of the corporation is:

EFFECTIVE DATE 11-10-02

z 44 a .

17620 NW 11th Avenue Miami, FL 33169.

ARTICLE III : THE PURPOSE OF THE CORPORATION

This corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. The corporation is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for charitable and educational purposes to aid small businesses, and disadvantaged individuals and families towards a life of self- sufficiency by establishing structured support Day Care and Child Development Services, After School, Twenty-Four Hours and Extended Hours Learning Centers for low and middle income families. The programs will consist of, but shall not be limited to the following:

- Child & Educational Development
- Day Care Services,
- Extended Hours Child Care, (
- Twenty-Four Hour Child Care Services
- Tutoring
- Youth and Family Services,
- Parent Involvement and Parenting Education
- Literacy.

ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual and no stock shall be issued.

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the REGISTERED AGENT and the address of the REGISTERED OFFICE is:

Sean Smith 17620 NW 11th Avenue Miami, Florida 33169.

ARTICLE VI: DIRECTORS

The Directors are elected in accordance with By-Laws. The name and address of the persons appointed to act as initial Directors of this corporation are:

<u>NAME</u>

۱.

ADDRESS

17620 NW 11th Avenue Miami, Florida 33169.

17620 NW 11th Avenue

1411 SW 102nd Avenue

East Jacksonville, FL 32244

Miami, Florida 33157

8046 Tessa Terrace

20611 NW Miami Ct

Miami, Florida 33169

Miami, FL 33

Miami, FL 33169.

Brenetta Smith President

Sean Smith Vice-President

Maxine Williams Secretary/Treasurer

Nadine Castillo Director

Jennifer Gaillard Director

Frank Rodriguez Director

Director

Michelle Pinder 493

4934 NW 82nd Avenue Lauderhill, FL 33351

3553 NW Flagler Terrace

ARTICLE VII: The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to Charitable and Educational purposes and no part of the net income assets of the organization shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or the benefit of any private person.

ARTICLE VIII : 0

1

On the dissolution or winding up of the organization, its assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of all debts, and liabilities of this organization shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for Religious, Charitable and Educational purposes under Section 501(c)(2)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IX : EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this corporation is:

November 10, 2003.

ARTICLE IX : INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Brenetta Smith 17620 NW 11th Avenue Miami, FL 33169

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. The name of the corporation is:

ANGEL'S NEST CHILD DEVELOPMENT, INCORPORATED

(Must include suffix)

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Sean Smith

(Name)

17620 NW 11th Avenue (P O Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTED

> Miami, FL 33169 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

egistered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

 $- \frac{11-23-03}{Date}$ $- \frac{11-23-03}{Date}$